











€ INSTRUCTIONS FOR MOUNTING THE TRANSMISSION GUARD COVER KIT (1B004743)

@ ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO KIT COVER CARTER TRASMISSIONE (1 B004743)

@ NOTICE DE MONTAGE DU KIT COUVERCLE DU CARTER DE TRANSMISSION (1B004743)

€ MONTAGEANLEITUNG GETRIEBEGEHAUSEDECKEL-SET (1B004743)

@ INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE DE KIT DE CUBIERTA DE CARTER DE TRANSMISION (1B004743)
@ OAHIIEZ YNAPMOAOMHEHE KIT KANAKIOY KAPTEP METAAOZHE (1B004743)

‘@A Make sure that the engine and the thermal parts of the scooter are cold before carrying out the following instructions.
Set the scooter on its central stand on firm, solid ground.

Carry out the various operations carefully so as not to damage any part of the scooter.

The operations of dismantling the various parts of the motorcycle and fitting this kit must be carried out by the specialised staff
ln of an Official Piaggio Deal, P, g the instructi given in the specific WORKSHOP MANUAL for the motorcycle.

Assicurarsi che il motore e le parti termiche dello scooter siano fredde prima di effettuare le seguenti istruzioni.

e lo scooter sul cavalletto centrale su di un terreno piano e solido.
A Eseguire le varie operazioni con cura in modo da non danneggiare le varie parti dello scooter.

Le opemzwmdper lo smontaggio delle varie parti della moto e il mentaggio del pi
p iun C

nte kit d ess ite dal personale
io Ufficiale Piaggio, seguendo le indicazioni nportate nello specifico MANUALE D'OFFICINA della moto.

IGA S’assurer que le moteur et les parties thermiques de le scooter sont froides avant de procéder a cette opération.
Installer le scooter sur le chevalet central sur un terrain plat et stable.

Procéder aux diffi p i avec pr

pour ne pas endommager les différentes parties du scooter.
Les opératwns pour [a dépose des différents éléments de la moto et pour le tage de ce kit d ffectuées parle
¢ officiel Piaggio, en suivant les indications reportées dans laNOTICE ATELIER spécifique de fa moto.

DAVorderAusfuhrung der Anlei sicher

, dass der Motorroller und die Thermoteile des Motorrollers kalt sind.
Den Motorroller auf ebenem und festem Boden auf dem mittigen Stinder positionieren.

Zur\ idung von Beschidi an den di Teilen des Motorrollers alle Titigkeiten mit groer Sorgfalt ausfilhren.
Ame D iedlichen Motor ile und die Montage dieses Satzes sind Aufgabe des Fachp Is eines
nggm-VeHragsthdlers, das dabei die motorradspezifische WERKS TATTANLEITUNG zu beachten hat.
b& Comprobar que el motery los componentes térmicos de el scooter esténfrios antes de iniciar las operaci descritas en estas instr

Colocar el scooter sobre el caballete central sobre una superficie plana y sélida.

la ia de operaci con cuidado para no daiiar los componentes del scooter.

ALas i para el di

p

je de las diferentes partes de fa moto y el montaje del presente juego, deben ser realizadas por personal
do de un C i io Oficial Piaggio, si las que ap: en el MANUAL DE TALLER especifico de la moto.

@AB:pmweshs 6T 0 KIvNTijpag Kai Ta BEPHIKG e{apTrpgara TnG scooter tival Kpia TTPIV akOAOUBIGETE TI TTApaKAGTW 0dnyieg.
ZTnpISTE TO Scooter oTo TTAQiVO gTAVT g€ ETTITIESN Kl GUMPTIaY Em@dvea.
ExveAéoTe TTPOOEKTIXG TIG BIGQPOPEGS EpyaTies, oTE va amo@euyBei n MpdkAnon {npids ora Sidgopa s§apTiijara Tou scooter.

H PHOAGYNON TWY Sla@6pwY THNGTWY Tou TTOGNAGTOV Kal GUVapHOAGYNong auTod Tou kivBa rpémel va yiveral amé 1o efeidikevpévo
P 0 NG Piaggio Mo Zuvepydmn, vTag mig obnyieg TTou Sivovral oTo &151ké eyxeipibio guvepytiov Tov oyrfipaTog
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@ Remove the original cover.

NOTE: before removing the cover, switch the engine off
and wait until it has cooled to approximately the same
temperature as the surrounding environment.

MOUNTING THE COVER

In order to avoid problems when mounting the tim on the
guard, tighten the screws with th anti-vibration rivets in contact
with the trim (see image).

Clean and grease the holes on the transmission guard.

Mount the tim on the guard, inserting the rivets in the
respective holes.

Tighten the screws.

RIVETTO ANTI-VIBRANTI
. RUBBEA NUT, .

@ Rimuovere il coperchio originale.

ATTENZIONE: rimuovere il coperchio solo a motore
spento e con la temperatura del motore simile alla
temperatura ambiente.

FREGIO

MONTAGGIO DEL COPERCHIO

Per evitare problemi nel montaggio del fregio sul carter,
avvitare le viti con i riveiti anti-vibranti a contatto con il fregio
(vedi immagine).

Pulire ed ingrassare i fori sul carter trasmissione.

Montare il fregio sul carter inserendo i rivetti nei fori.

Serrare le viti.

@ Retirer le couvercle d'origine.

ATTENTION : retirer le couvercle lorsque le moteur est
éteint et quand la température du moteur correspond a la
température ambiante.

MONTAGE DU COUVERCLE

Pour éviter les problémes de montage de 'embléme sur le
carter, visser les vis avec des rivets anti-vibrations, en contact
avec 'embléme (voir illustration).

Nettoyer les trous situés sur le carter de transmission et y
appliquer de la graisse.

Monter 'embléme sur le carter en insérant les rivets dans les
trous.

Serrer les vis.
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FIVETTI ANTLVIBRANTE o NTHVIBRANT!
BEANUTS

FoRl

@ Den Originaldeckel entfernen.

ACHTUNG: Den Deckel nur bei abgestelitem Motor
und mit einer Motordltemperatur idhnlich der
Umgebungstemperatur abnehmen.

EINBAU DES DECKELS

Um Probleme bei der Montage der Leiste am Kurbelgehduse
zu vermeiden, ziehen Sie die Schrauben mit den
vibrationsddmpfenden Nieten in Kontakt mit der Leiste an
(siehe Abbildung).

Die Lécher am Getriebegehause reinigen und schmieren.
Die Leiste am Getriebegehause durch Einfiigen der Nieten in
die Lécher einbauen.

Die Schrauben festziehen.

@ Retirar [a tapa original.

ATENCION: Retirar la tapa solo con el motor apagado
y con la temperatura del motor similar a la temperatura
ambiente.

MONTA.JJE DE LA TAPA

Para evitar problemas al montar el embellecedor en el carter,
enroscar los tornillos con los remaches antivibracion en
contacto con el embellecedor (ver imagen).

Limpiar y engrasar los orificios del carter de transmision.

Montar el embellecedor en el carter introduciendo los
remaches en los orificios.

Apretar los tomillos.

&) APUIPECTE TO EPYOOTACIOKG KATTAKI.
MPOZOXH: a@paipéoTe TO KATTAKI H6VO HE TOV KIVATHPQ
apnoTé ki o€ BeppoKpaACia TTAPOHOIA JE T BEppoKpacia
TEPIBAANOVTOG.

ZYNAPMOAOIHEH KATAKIOY

lMNa va amo@iyete TpoAfuaTa KaTd T GuvappoAdynon tou
orjuarog oTo KGpTEP, BIBWOTE TIG BIdEC PE Ta QVTIKPADAGHIKG
TrpIToivia o emagn Pe 1o orjpa (BA. eIKéva).

KabapioTe kat ypaodpeTe TIg TPUTIEG OTO KAPTEP PETABOGTC.
ToTroBeTrioTE TO Ofjua 0T KAPTEP EITAYOVTAG TA TTPITOIVIA aTIG
TPUTTEG.

Ypigre Tig PidEG.
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